BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Stondord
SECTON 503-200-104
Issue 2, February 1975
TELEPHONE SETS
940-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

Fig. 4--tTelephone Company-Owned Component ..
• TABLE A.
ORDERING GUIDE
DISPLAY
PLASTIC DIAL INSERT TRIM HANDSET MTG
TEL SET
COLOR COLOR COLOR
DIAL
CORD CORD
CODE
940AD40-50
Ivory
Chrome Chrome
H4DU-50
940BD40-50 Gold Gold
940AD40-62
Blue
Chrome Chrome
H4DU-62
940BD40-62 Gold Gold
8H D4BU-29
940CD40-50
Ivory
Chrome Chrome
H4DU-50
940CD41-50 Gold Gold
940CD40-62
Blue
Chrome Chrome
H4DU-62
940CD41-62 Gold Gold
Page 3
SECTION 503-200-104
TABLE B
LINE AND RINGER CONNECTIONS
(940-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS)t
INDIVID.
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR OR
BRIDGED
R R
Inside Wire G G
at Jack y y
BK B
R A
623P4 Line Cord G Ll
Jack Assy y G
BK L2
R K
S-R * Ringer
s *
BK Ll
Line Switch y A
w F
* Insulated and stored.
t For access to set wiring follow applicable steps in Part 4.
TABLE C
MODIF.ICATIONS FOR 1A1 OR 1A2 KTS
(940-TYPE TELEPHONE SET)*
NET TERM.
LEAD COLOR REMOVE CONNECT
FROM TO
s A L2
y A L2
Line
Switch BR c G
G Ll A
w F c
623P4 Line Cord G Ll F Jack Assy
Ringer BK Ll F
* For access to set wiring follow applicable steps in Part 4.
Page 4
TIP PARTY
RING